6/7/02

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

06-12-2002



102118970

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Vinings Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Kemira Chemicals, Inc.     Internal
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:	Street Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 949174, 1061923, 1721260 and 32 others
Additional number(s) at	ached 🗸 Yes 🗌 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Amanda Laura Nye, Esq. Internal Address: King & Spalding	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8. Deposit account number: 11-0980
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30303	THIS SPACE
	THIS SPACE
	May 31, 2002 Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

06/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000201 76211953

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.60 0P 875.00 0P

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

		en i til frå flynne et generalmet. I de greger jegtelski kunn og skilleren i jennelskilleren en et skilleren m Flyndelskilleren en greger i skilleren skilleren skilleren skilleren skilleren i skilleren skilleren skilleren
1.	1,721,261	PROFLOC
2.	1,721,262	VINFELT
3.	1,732,281	VINCREPE
4.	1,735,913	VINSTOP
5.	1,737,433	VININGS INDUSTRIES VIQF QUALITY FIRST
6.	1,740,745	PROSET
7.	1,740,746	VSA
8.	1,743,820	SURESIZE
9.	1,750,910	THIONATE
10.	1,772,717	VINSPEL
11.	1,780,950	EXPEL
12.	1,785,085	UNIBOND
13.	1,793,322	VINKEEL
14.	1,797,426	DISPEL
15.	1,833,571	LIONSURF
16.	1,836,497	FOAMSLAY
17.	1,836,498	LIONFLOC
18.	1,968,178	INDUFOAM
19.	1,983,744	PROSORB
20.	2,015,971	INKMASTER
21.	2,049,241	INDUSIL
22.	2,055,320	VINPLEX
23.	2,065,463	FLOCMASTER
24.	2,073,826	TETRAMET
25.	2,176,628	AMA
26.	2,191,033	FLEETCOL
27.	2,242,794	AEROTECH
28.	2,280,562	PERICIDE EF
29.	2,347,013	CRITERION
30.	2,377,629	INDUBROM
31.	2,406,648	CREATING AN ENVIRONMENT FOR SUCCESS
32.	2,452,746	O.L.E.

File No. 09328.104001

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 020311137 CONTROL NUMBER: H403590 EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/31/2002

REFERENCE : 0093

PRINT DATE : 01/31/2002

FORM NUMBER : 611

KING & SPALDING
DENISE MCSPADDEN
191 PEACHTREE ST.
ATLANTA, GA 303031763

## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# VININGS INDUSTRIES, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

## KEMIRA CHEMICALS, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.







Cathy Cox Secretary of State

# Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER : 021230715
CONTROL NUMBER : H403590
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 04/20/1964
JURISDICTION : GEORGIA
PRINT DATE : 05/03/2002

FORM NUMBER : 215

KING & SPALDING CLARK G. SULLIVAN 191 PEACHTREE ST ATLANTA, GA 30303

## CERTIFIED COPY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

# KEMIRA CHEMICALS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

Cathy Cox Secretary of State

## **Secretary of State**

**Corporations Division** 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 020311137 CONTROL NUMBER: H403590 EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/31/2002

: 0093 REFERENCE : 01/31/2002

FORM NUMBER : 611

PRINT DATE

KING & SPALDING DENISE MCSPADDEN 191 PEACHTREE ST. ATLANTA, GA 303031763

## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### VININGS INDUSTRIES, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

## KEMIRA CHEMICALS, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said of Georgia Annotated. articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0563

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

**ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** 

**OF** 

VININGS INDUSTRIES, INC.

1.

The name of the corporation is Vinings Industries, Inc. (the "Corporation").

2.

The Articles of Incorporation shall be amended so that Article First of the Articles of Incorporation shall hereafter be as follows:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Kemira Chemicals, Inc."

3.

This amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of January 30, 2002.

4.

This amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action in accordance with Section 14-2-1002(8) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

5.

The Corporation shall publish the notice of the filing of these Articles of Amendment as required by Section 14-2-1006.1(b) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0564

203)1137 H403590 020170013 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Vinings Industries, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, this 30th day of January, 2002.

Vinings Industries, Inc.

Seth Spurlock President

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

En: 1 d IE HY BER

SECRETARY OF STATE

# VININGS INDUSTRIES, INC. ACTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS TAKEN BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF A MEETING

Pursuant to Section 14-2-821 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of Vinings Industries, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("he "Company"), do hereby unanimously consent to and adopt the following resolutions as the actions of the Board of Directors of the Company in lieu of a meeting and hereby direct that this written consent to such actions be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board of Directors of the Company:

## Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that it is in the best interest of the Cornpany and its shareholders to amend the Articles of Incorporation of the Company in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Articles of Amendment").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit A are hereby adopted and approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors may adopt such amendment without shareholder action pursuant to Section 14-2-1002(8) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Company's officers be, and each of them hereby are, authorized to execute and deliver any and all instruments, certificates, documents and agreements and to take any all actions as may be necessary or in their opinion desirable to carry into effect the intent and purpose of the foregoing resolutions.

Atlanta-2276892 v1

REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0566

WITNESS the consent of the directors of the Company on this the 30 day of Jeoweg. 2002, which shall be the effective date hereof.

DIRECTOR

Häkan Kylander

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

E# :1 4 1E NAL 5005

SECRETARY OF STATE